
Komunikat końcowy

Otwartych Halowych Mistrzostw Województwa Weteranów i Amatorów

11.02.2017 Łódź

60 m K      

K60 m f 1 Grot Aneta 1979 RKS Łódź 8.14

K60 m f 2 Kizerwetter-Świda Magdalena 1975 niestowarzyszona W-wa 8.93

K60 m f 3 Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 1974 MKL Torruń 9.01

60 m M      

seria I

M60 m e 1 1 Kubiczek Piotr 1957 8.18

M60 m e 1 2 Seidel Wojciech 1950 8.20

M60 m e 1 3 Sut Andrzej 1957 8.69

M60 m e 1 4 Kwapisz Marek 1956 RKS Łódź 9.61

M60 m e 1 5 Obałka Szymon 1953 Sieradzbiega.pl 9.88

seria II

M60 m e 2 1 Zduniak Krzysztof 1957 PZWLA 9.02

M60 m e 2 2 Jurek Paweł 1966 9.14

M60 m e 2 3 Piechal Pawel 1972 Brwinów 8.34

M60 m e 2 4 Sobieraj Jacek 1972 Łódź 8.21

M60 m e 2 5 Hruzewicz Witold 1973 8.65

seria III

M60 m e 3 1 Szewera Paweł 1973 PZWLA 7.92

M60 m e 3 2 Ściubeł Marcin 1976 RKS Łódź 8.03

M60 m e 3 3 Maciejewski Miron 1975 niestowarzyszony 8.16

M60 m e 3 4 Leszkiewicz Artur 1976 Błyskawica Domaniewice 8.79

M60 m e 3 5 Kamola Jan 1955 10.98

seria IV

M60 m e 4 1 Sobora Łukasz 1978 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki 7.47

M60 m e 4 2 Garbicz Krzysztof 1978 UKS VIS Skierniewice 7.61

M60 m e 4 3 Koszela Maciej 1978 7.64

M60 m e 4 4 Zimny Emanuel 1981 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 7.92

M60 m e 4 5 Zylbert Piotr 1977 Biegacze w Radomsku 9.16

60 m M      Finał

M60 m f 1 Seidel Wojciech 1950 8.17

M60 m f 2 Kubiczek Piotr 1957 8.24

M60 m f 3 Sut Andrzej 1957 8.69

M60 m f 4 Kwapisz Marek 1956 RKS Łódź 9.80

M60 m f 5 Obałka Szymon 1953 Sieradzbiega.pl 9.93

M60 m f Kamola Jan 1955 DNS

60 m M      Finał 2

M60 m f 1 Sobora Łukasz 1978 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki 7.41

M60 m f 2 Garbicz Krzysztof 1978 UKS VIS Skierniewice 7.57

M60 m f 3 Koszela Maciej 1978 7.65

M60 m f 4 Szewera Paweł 1973 PZWLA 7.89

M60 m f 5 Ściubeł Marcin 1976 RKS Łódź 7.91

M60 m f 6 Zimny Emanuel 1981 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 7.92

300 m K      

K300 m s 1 1 Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 1974 MKL Torruń 49.07



K300 m s 1 2 Kizerwetter-Świda Magdalena 1975 niestowarzyszona W-wa 49.46

300 m M    

seria I

M300 m s 1 1 Miduch Ryszard 1964 TKKF Chemik Puławy 44.71

M300 m s 1 2 Piechal Pawel 1972 Brwinów 46.49

M300 m s 1 3 Obałka Szymon 1953 Sieradzbiega.pl 56.70

seria II

M300 m s 2 1 Sekieta Radosław 1976 Rajsport Active 40.57 III

M300 m s 2 2 Wójcik Sławomir 1976 44.04

M300 m s 2 3 Korol Krzysztof 1976 44.23

seria III

M300 m s 3 1 Nagórek Marcin 1980 Agros Zamość 40.19 I

M300 m s 3 2 Ściubeł Marcin 1976 RKS Łódź 44.35

seria IV

M300 m s 4 1 Czerwoński Artur 1968 Widłorogi 46.13

M300 m s 4 2 Pęczek Adam 1972 RKS Łódź 46.78

seria V

M300 m s 5 1 Zimny Emanuel 1981 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 40.28 II

M300 m s 5 2 Miś Maciej 1981 Netmi/Position1 41.61

M300 m s 5 3 Mejer Jacek 1982 Drużyna Szpiku / Teza Meza 42.65

600 m K

K600 m s 1 Kaczmarek Aneta 1981 Kaczmar Project 1:38.49

600 m M      

seria I

M600 m s 1 1 Czerwoński Artur 1968 Widłorogi 1:40.05 III

M600 m s 1 2 Leśniak Adam 1965 Byledobiec Anin 1:45.24

M600 m s 1 3 Zalasa Wojciech 1968 Łódź Kocha Sport 1:46.72

M600 m s 1 4 Nowak Dawid 1981 Ruch Kluch 1:50.45

M600 m s 1 5 Ignasiak Jan 1956 2:16.86

seria II

M600 m s 2 1 Skrzypczak Kamil 1991 S.L. Salos-Wodna Łódź 1:30.51 PK

M600 m s 2 2 Sekieta Radosław 1976 Rajsport Active 1:31.37 I

M600 m s 2 3 Zimny Emanuel 1981 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 1:32.99 II

M600 m s 2 4 Wójcik Sławomir 1976 1:40.34

M600 m s 2 5 Miduch Ryszard 1964 TKKF Chemik Puławy 1:42.08

M600 m s 2 6 Leszkiewicz Artur 1976 Błyskawica Domaniewice 1:43.61

M600 m s 2 7 Pęczek Adam 1972 RKS Łódź 1:47.64

M600 m s 8 Gula Tomek 1976 Rysioteam 2:06.02

1000 m K      

K1000 m s 1 1 Koziróg Dagmara 1972 Korona Pabianice 3:45.93

K1000 m s 1 2 Miasojedow Bożena 1954 AKS Polonia Warszawa 4:41.02

1000 m M      

M1000 m s 1 1 Mejer Jacek 1982 Drużyna Szpiku / Teza Meza 2:49.77

M1000 m s 1 2 Tkaczuk Tomasz 1979 UKS Azymut Pabianice 2:54.80

M1000 m s 1 3 Korol Krzysztof 1976 3:06.26

M1000 m s 1 4 Szmerka Mariusz 1973 Orange Polska 3:06.90

M1000 m s 1 5 Nowakowski Jacek 1966 KS Niemaniemogę 3:11.00

M1000 m s 1 6 Glinicki Jarosław 1976 3:20.54

M1000 m s 1 7 Nowak Dawid 1981 Ruch Kluch 3:21.64



M1000 m s 1 8 Barewski Bogdan 1954 Warszawiaky 3:34.40

M1000 m s 1 9 Zylbert Piotr 1977 Biegacze w Radomsku 3:41.58

M1000 m s 1 10 Werecki Zygmunt 1950 Zduńska Wola 3:48.76

M1000 m s 1 11 Ignasiak Jan 1956 Rajsport Active 4:15.99

3000 m K      

K3000 m s 1 1 Woźna Magdalena 1984 Mocni w Duchu - Zabiegani 12:04.10 PK

K3000 m s 1 2 Miasojedow Bożena 1954 AKS Polonia Warszawa 14:59.63

3000 m M      

M3000 m s 1 1 Jagusiak Maciej 1981 Łódź Running Team 9:28.32

M3000 m s 1 2 Duczyński Maciej 1975 Kaczmar Project 10:17.94

M3000 m s 1 3 Szmerka Mariusz 1973 Orange Polska 10:47.01

M3000 m s 1 4 Leśniak Adam 1965 Byledobiec Anin 10:49.62

M3000 m s 1 5 Tosik Witold 1982 mBank 10:58.77

M3000 m s 1 6 Barewski Bogdan 1954 Warszawiaky 11:48.61

M3000 m s 1 7 Weinberg Kamil 1972 biegampolodzi.pl/biegiem po piwo 12:21.43

M3000 m s 1 8 Gajewski Pawel 1969 13:11.65

Sztafeta Hazardowa K+M      

1 Stratyński Filip 1975 Celironman I 5:01.45

Łuczak Paweł 1970

Meksa Patrycja 1973

2 Kowalski Szymon 1977 Celironman II 5:06.17

Jarecka Beata 1984

Pawiński Maciej 1984

3 Mikulska Agnieszka 1975 Jagodzianki 6:44.61

Walczak Sebastian 1979

Tosik Witold 1982

4 Bester Piotr Szakale Bałut Łódź 8:46.45

Bester Kinga

Kowalewski Dominik

60 m K      PK

seria I

K60 m e 1 1 Brych Wiktoria 2001 RKS Łódź 8.89

K60 m e 1 2 Wojciechowska Zuzanna 2001 RKS Łódź 9.29

K60 m e 1 3 Karczewska Justyna 2002 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 9.53

seria II

K60 m e 2 1 Śmiałkowska Maja 2002 RKS Łódź 8.90

K60 m e 2 2 Lewandowska Weronika 2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 9.38

K60 m e 2 3 Wosińska Julia 2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 9.47

K60 m e 2 4 Krempińska Julia 2003 UKS Azymut Pabianice 9.50

K60 m e 2 5 Krokowska Paulina 2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 10.45

K60 m e 2 6 Badzioch Amelia 2003 KS Victoria Trzebinia 10.90

seria III

K60 m e 3 1 Cholińska Oliwia 2004 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 9.48

K60 m e 3 2 Gronkiewicz Julia 2004 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 9.82

K60 m e 3 3 Królak Antonina 2004 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 12.11

K60 m e 3 4 Stasiuk Sylwia 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 9.50

seria IV

K60 m e 4 1 Więckowska Natalia 2004 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 9.70

K60 m e 4 2 Walisiewicz Urszula 2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 10.37



K60 m e 4 3 Tryfanów Wiktoria 2005 KS Victoria Trzebinia 10.56

60 m K      Finał PK

K60 m f 1 Śmiałkowska Maja 2002 RKS Łódź 8.70

K60 m f 2 Brych Wiktoria 2001 RKS Łódź 8.85

K60 m f 3 Wojciechowska Zuzanna 2001 RKS Łódź 9.10

K60 m f 4 Lewandowska Weronika 2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 9.30

K60 m f 5 Wosińska Julia 2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 9.45

K60 m f 6 Cholińska Oliwia 2004 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 9.53

60 m M      PK

seria I

M60 m e 1 1 Misiak Damian 1991 8.28

M60 m e 1 2 Szarf Paweł 1989 AZS AWF Katowice 8.59

M60 m e 1 3 Gąsiorowski Adam 1989 UKS Azymut Pabianice 8.74

M60 m e 1 4 Michalski Daniel 1990 UKS Azymut Pabianice 8.79

M60 m e 1 5 Szewczyk Arkadiusz 1993 8.86

M60 m e 1 6 Drach Bartłomiej 1986 MLO Łódź 9.79

seria II

M60 m e 2 1 Misiak Mateusz 1996 7.24

M60 m e 2 2 Cierplikowski Bartosz 1998 KS Żeglina Sieradz 7.93

M60 m e 2 3 Juchner Mateusz 1998 KS Żeglina Sieradz 7.98

M60 m e 2 4 Grzegorzewski Adam 2000 KS Żeglina Sieradz 8.28

M60 m e 2 5 Nosarzewski Daniel 2000 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 8.98

seria III

M60 m e 3 1 Biernacki Wiktor 2001 KS Żeglina Sieradz 8.08

M60 m e 3 2 Zając Dawid 2000 UKS Azymut Pabianice 8.15

M60 m e 3 3 Płóciennik Konrad 2000 UKS Azymut Pabianice 8.69

M60 m e 3 4 Andrzejczak Maciej 2002 UKS Azymut Pabianice 9.04

seria IV

M60 m e 4 1 Radomski Dawid 2002 RKS Łódź 7.83

M60 m e 4 2 Jończyk Maciej 2002 RKS Łódź 7.90

M60 m e 4 3 Pęczek Piotr 2002 RKS Łódź 8.14

M60 m e 4 4 Jarczewski Antoni 2002 RKS Łódź 8.21

seria V

M60 m e 5 1 Kocoń Damian 2003 RKS Łódź 7.82

M60 m e 5 2 Sztranek Jan 2003 UKS Azymut Pabianice 9.40

M60 m e 5 3 Liszka Nikodem 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 9.65

M60 m e 5 4 Pabis Norbert 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 9.70

60 m M   Finał   PK

M60 m f 1 Misiak Damian 1991 7.33

M60 m f 2 Kocoń Damian 2003 RKS Łódź 7.74

M60 m f 3 Cierplikowski Bartosz 1998 KS Żeglina Sieradz 7.85

M60 m f 4 Jończyk Maciej 2002 RKS Łódź 7.90

M60 m f 5 Radomski Dawid 2002 RKS Łódź 8.04

M60 m f Juchner Mateusz 1998 KS Żeglina Sieradz DNS

300 m K      PK

seria I

K300 m s 1 1 Śmiałkowska Maja 2002 RKS Łódź 48.00 II

K300 m s 1 2 Chróst Ewa 1993 MKB Dreptak 52.49

K300 m s 1 3 Woźna Magdalena 1984 Mocni w Duchu - Zabiegani 54.84



seria II

K300 m s 2 1 Brych Wiktoria 2001 RKS Łódź 47.91 I

K300 m s 2 2 Karczewska Justyna 2002 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 55.94

K300 m s 2 3 Tryfanów Wiktoria 2005 KS Victoria Trzebinia 58.18

seria III

K300 m s 3 1 Więckowska Natalia 2004 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 52.32

K300 m s 3 2 Stasiuk Sylwia 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 54.54

K300 m s 3 3 Krokowska Paulina 2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 66.23

seria IV

K300 m s 4 1 Czubak Dominika 2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 52.26 III

K300 m s 4 2 Walisiewicz Urszula 2006 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 58.70

K300 m s 4 3 Leszkiewicz Michalina 2006 Błyskawica Domaniewice 59.80

300 m M    PK

seria I

M300 m s 1 1 Cierplikowski Bartosz 1998 KS Żeglina Sieradz 39.56 II

M300 m s 1 2 Misiak Mateusz 1996 40.22

M300 m s 1 3 Piliszek Grzegorz 1987 Kaczmar Project/ EY Biega 41.18

seria II

M300 m s 2 1 Juchner Mateusz 1998 KS Żeglina Sieradz 39.41 I

M300 m s 2 2 Biernacki Wiktor 2001 KS Żeglina Sieradz 41.75

M300 m s 2 3 Grzegorzewski Adam 2000 KS Żeglina Sieradz 42.80

seria III

M300 m s 3 1 Kocoń Damian 2003 RKS Łódź 40.90

M300 m s 3 2 Jarczewski Antoni 2002 RKS Łódź 43.31

M300 m s 3 3 Pęczek Piotr 2002 RKS Łódź 43.58

seria IV

M300 m s 4 1 Jończyk Maciej 2002 RKS Łódź 39.99 III

M300 m s 4 Podstawka Piotr 1987 MKB Dreptak DNF

seria V

M300 m s 5 1 Podstawka Piotr 1987 MKB Dreptak 41.82

M300 m s 5 2 Radomski Dawid 2002 RKS Łódź 41.88

M300 m s 5 3 Wardzyński Patryk 1999 Mocni w Duchu - Zabiegani 50.02

600 m K      PK

K600 m s 1 1 Krempińska Julia 2003 UKS Azymut Pabianice 1:55.18

K600 m s 1 2 Lewandowska Weronika 2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 1:58.16

1000 m M      PK

seria I

M1000 m s 1 1 Kubiak Łukasz 1988 KB Geotermia Uniejów 2:46.63 I

M1000 m s 1 2 Podstawka Piotr 1987 MKB Dreptak 2:48.61 II

M1000 m s 1 3 Cichosz Jarosław 1985 S.L. Salos-Wodna Łódź 2:55.65

M1000 m s 1 4 Michalski Daniel 1990 UKS Azymut Pabianice 3:06.89

M1000 m s 1 5 Gąsiorowski Adam 1989 UKS Azymut Pabianice 3:10.85

seria II

M1000 m s 2 1 Piliszek Grzegorz 1987 Kaczmar Project/ EY Biega 2:54.63 III

M1000 m s 2 2 Płóciennik Konrad 2000 UKS Azymut Pabianice 3:00.47

M1000 m s 2 3 Nosarzewski Daniel 2000 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 3:01.40

M1000 m s 2 4 Zając Dawid 2000 UKS Azymut Pabianice 3:05.47

M1000 m s 2 5 Nowakowski Szymon 2000 MLO Łódź 3:07.80

M1000 m s 2 6 Andrzejczak Maciej 2002 UKS Azymut Pabianice 3:15.62



M1000 m s 2 7 Wardziński Patryk 1999 Mocni w Duchu Zabiegani 3:20.29

M1000 m s 8 Sztranek Jan 2003 UKS Azymut Pabianice 3:24.38

1000 m K      PK

K1000 m s 1 1 Chróst Ewa 1993 MKB Dreptak 3:28.93

K1000 m s 1 2 Wosińska Julia 2003 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 4:32.26

3000 m M      PK

M3000 m s 1 1 Dąbrowski Artur 1990 AZS Łódź 9:36.70

M3000 m s 1 2 Cichosz Jarosław 1985 10:02.21

M3000 m s 1 3 Miele Luca 2001 RK Athletics 10:38.62

M3000 m s 1 4 Kubas Łukasz 1984 10:56.56

M3000 m s 1 5 Pawłowski Jakub 1998 MLO Łódź 12:08.78

M3000 m s 1 6 Gross Radosław 1983 Łódź Running Team 12:51.89

M3000 m s 1 7 Gustowski Hubert 2000 MLO Łódź 13:23.92

M3000 m s 1 8 Izydorczyk Sebastian 1998 MLO Łódź 14:46.51

M3000 m s 9 Drach Bartłomiej 1986 MLO Łódź 15:57.44

w dal K      

Kwdal f 1 Grot Aneta 1979 PZWLA 5.05

Kwdal f 2 Sierka Ewa 1976 KS Victoria Trzebinia 3.70

w dal K      PK

Kwdal f 1 Gronkiewicz Julia 2004 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 3.64

Kwdal f 2 Cholińska Oliwia 2004 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 3.44

w dal M      

Mwdal f 1 Sobora Łukasz 1978 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki 6.63

Mwdal f 2 Ściubeł Marcin 1976 RKS Łódź 4.91

Mwdal f 3 Sut Andrzej 1957 4.71

Mwdal f 4 Kubiczek Piotr 1957 4.52

Mwdal f 5 Leszkiewicz Artur 1976 Błyskawica Domaniewice 4.35

Mwdal f 6 Hruzewicz Witold 1973 4.11

Mwdal f 7 Gronkiewicz Marek 1967 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki 3.49

w dal M      PK

Mwdal f 1 Frączkowski Przemysław 1998 Karpin Łódź 5.73

Mwdal f 2 Misiak Damian 1991 4.84

Mwdal f 3 Juszczak Mateusz 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 4.05

Mwdal f 4 Liszka Nikodem 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 3.76

Mwdal f 5 Pabis Norbert 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 3.76

Mwdal f 6 Drach Bartłomiej 1986 MLO Łódź 3.75

Mwdal f 7 Petka Kamil 2006 KS Victoria Trzebinia 3.62

wzwyż K      

Kwzwyż f 1 Kielan Urszula 1960 Warszawa 1.30

wzwyż K      PK

Kwzwyż f 1 Staroń Emilia 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 1.25

Kwzwyż f 1 Starzycka Julita 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 1.25

wzwyż M      

Mwzwyż f 1 Szewera Paweł 1973 PZWLA 1.66

Mwzwyż f 2 Bednarski Dariusz 1954 MUKS Płock 1.58

Mwzwyż f 3 Sut Andrzej 1957 1.45

Mwzwyż f 4 Kikowski Wojciech 1948 IKS Start Zd.Wola 1.35

wzwyż M      PK

Mwzwyż f 1 Juszczak Mateusz 2004 KS Victoria Trzebinia 1.30



Mwzwyż f 2 Petka Kamil 2006 KS Victoria Trzebinia 1.15


